IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

6/11/2020

Water Permit 45-7245

Owner Type	Name and Address
Current Owner	E P LYNCH
	, ID

Status: Lapsed

SourceTributaryBeneficial UseFromToDiversion RateVolumeSource and Point(s) of DiversionImage: Conditions of Approval:Image: Conditions of Approval:Image: Conditions of Approval:Image: Conditions of Approval:Comments:Image: Condition Plan: FalseImage: Condition Plan: FalseImage: Condition Plan: FalseImage: Condition Plan: False

Combined Use Limits

SubCase: N/A

Water Supply Bank: N/A

			2 ¹⁶
0			PermitNo. <u>43-7245</u>
Form 204 8/80			PermitNo.
DE DE		ATER RESOUR	RCES
Lee ver pr	JEST FOR EXT	ENSION O	FTIME JAN 29 1981
	For additional time	in which to subm	
DAN PAR		on a water right p	erring Department of Mater Resou
	MAR 2 1981	ofI	
<u> </u>	e) Department of Water Resources Southern District Office	f <u>Rle</u>	(Address)
State of Idaho	Southern District , deposes and sa	ays:	
	r the duly authorized ager	nt of the holder*, of f	Permit to Appropriate the Public
Waters of the State of Idaho	No. 45-7245		
			as required to be completed on o
before Feb	, 19 <u></u> 8].		•
3	ne following work toward	developing said perm	it: Nothing
(This info	rmation must be provided on a	all extension requests, if	none, so state.)
			Costing \$
			003111g
	nons pr		1
Lask the Department o	f Water Besources to ext	end the time for the	completion of obligations unde
said permit to	, 19 _ <u>&</u> , 19 _&	1	27 - 4-
\bigcirc \uparrow		- 7P.1	· / ·
	7	file for	(Signature)*
	-		R, Power of Attorney must be supplie
			n
ACTION	OF THE DIRECTOR, DEP	ARTMENT OF WATE	ER RESOURCES
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED t	nat the above application fo	or extension of time b	e DENIED for failure of t
permit holder to proce	ed with diligence in t	the completion of	the project on Permit No.
45-7245.			
			, .
Signed this <u>12</u> day	of February	6 19 81	n Ann
	(C. STEPHEN ALLREI	Linector
J	1		
\$15.00 fee received by Harry	Judelbay	Date fren 27	<u> 198/</u> Receipt # <u>17549</u>
	- rg /	() 2 - 5 - 8/	

BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO

RECEIVED

FEB 19 1976

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR PERMIT NO. 45-7245 IN THE NAME OF E. P. LYNCH

MEMORANI Comparing White Resources Southern District Office AND ORDER

On August 4, 1975, Mr. F. P. Lynch of Declo, Idaho filed with the Department of Water Resources an application for permit to appropriate 1.07 cubic feet per second of water from a groundwater source in Lot 4, Sec. 1, Twp. 11S, Rge. 24E., B.M. Cassia County for irrigation of 74.1 acres of land within the SW4NW4, Lot 4 (NW4NW4), Sec. 1, Twp. 11S, Rge. 24E., B.M.

The Department caused notice of the application to be published in the South Idaho Press, Burley, Idaho on August 12 and August 19, 1975. On August 21, 1975 the Department received a protest against the granting of said permit from Mr. William Darrington.

A conference in the matter was held in Twin Falls, Idaho on January 15, 1976. The issue of possible interference between the proposed well and the protestant's existing well was discussed. Both parties agreed to allow the Department to reach a decision in the matter based upon the information presented at the conference and all pertinent information in the files of the Department.

After reviewing the evidence and information presented at the conference, the Director of the Department of Water Resources makes the following Findings of Fact, Conclusion of Law and Order:

FINDINGS OF FACT

(1) The protestant has a water right for domestic purposes from a well located near the southeast corner of the NEWNER, Sec. 2, Twp. 11S, Rge. 24E., B.M., Cassia County.

(2) The nearest well to location of applicant's point of diversion is in excess of $\frac{1}{4}$ mile.

(3) In 1974 some of the water levels in the wells in the vicinity of the proposed well lowered which required them to be redrilled.

(4) The water level in the nearest observation well, located in the SW&SW&, Sec. 32, Twp. 11S, Rge. 25E, has declined from 15.90 feet below the land surface in September 1966 to 30.45 feet in September 1974.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

(1) The evidence presented was not conclusive that direct interference caused some wells to go dry but to the contrary there appears to be a general low-ering of the water table in the area.

(2) The Director of the Department of Water Resources is charged with the protection of reasonable groundwater pumping levels according to the doctrine of "first in time is first in right." However, this doctrine must not be used to hinder a full economic development of the underground resources.

(3) The present water level is above the reasonable economic pumping level for this area.

ORDER

IT IS, THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERED and Application for Permit No. 45-7245 is APPROVED subject to the following conditions:

(1) That the permit be and is subject to all prior existing water rights.

(2) That a measuring device of a type approved by the Director of the Department of Water Resources be permanently installed and maintained as part of the diverting works.

(3) That proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use be submitted to the Department of Water Resources before February 1, 1981. Dated this ______ day of February, 1976.

Director

Identification No. Application No. 45-7245

STATE OF IDAHO **DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES APPLICATION FOR PERMIT**

APPROVED

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho (TYPE OR PRINT IN INK)

. Nar	me of applicant F. P. Lynch	Phone:	034-4932	
	t office address Route #1, Declo, Idaho 83323			
. Sou	urce of water supply_ <u>Groundwater</u> which is	a tributary o	f	
I., a. l	Location of point of diversion isX%XXf%X	of Section 1	Township	11S
	Range 24E B.M. Cassia County; additic			
,			,	
b., I	If water is not consumed, it will be discharged into		at a point in	V
(of¼ of SectionTownship Range	В.	M	
. Wat	ter will be used for the following purposes:			
Am	ount 1.07cfs for Innigation purpose from March 15	to Nov.	15 (both dates	inclusive
Am	(cfs or acre-feet per annum) ountfor purpose from (cfs or acre-feet per annum)	to	(both dates	inclusive
Am	(cfs or acre-feet per annum) ountforpurpose from (cfs or acre-feet per annum)	to	(both dates	inclusive
	(cfs or acre-feet per annum) al quantity to be appropriated:	1		2
a	1.07 cubic feet per second and/or			
b	acre feet per annum.			
	posed diverting works:			
	Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. <u>well</u>	numn &	ninolinos	
	Height of storage damfeet, active reservoir capacity		acre feet; tota	l reservoi
C	Height of storage damfeet, active reservoir capacity capacityacre feet, materials used in storage dam		acre feet; tota	l reservoi
c P	Height of storage damfeet, active reservoir capacity capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur	:	acre feet; tota	l reservoi
c F c. P	Height of storage damfeet, active reservoir capacity capacityacre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur Proposed well diameter is16 inches; proposed depth of we	to to Il is200	(Mo. Day)	l reservoi inclusive
c F c. P . a. T	Height of storage damfeet, active reservoir capacity capacityacre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur Proposed well diameter is16 inches; proposed depth of we Time required for the completion of the works and application of	to to Il is200	(Mo. Day)	l reservoi inclusive
с F с. Р . а. Т	Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur(Mo, Day) Proposed well diameter is16 inches; proposed depth of we fime required for the completion of the works and application of the works applica	to to Il is200	(Mo. Day)	l reservoi inclusive
с. Р с. Р . а. Т Б. !	Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur Proposed well diameter is16 inches; proposed depth of we Time required for the completion of the works and application of s5years. Estimated construction cost is \$15,000.00	to to Il is200	(Mo. Day)	l reservoi inclusive
c. P c. P . a. T b. J Desc	Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity. capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur (Mo, Day) Proposed well diameter is16 inches; proposed depth of we lime required for the completion of the works and application of s5years. Estimated construction cost is \$15,000.00	to to Il is200	(Mo. Day)	l reservoi inclusive
c. P c. P . a. T b. ! Desc a. l	Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur Proposed well diameter is16 inches; proposed depth of we fime required for the completion of the works and application of s5years. Estimated construction cost is \$15,000.00 cription of proposed uses: f water is not for irrigation:	to to If is <u>200</u> of the water	(Mo. Day) (Mo. Day) feet to the proposed ben	l reservoi inclusive eficial use
c. P c. P . a. T b. ! Desc a. l	Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur Proposed well diameter is16 inches; proposed depth of we lime required for the completion of the works and application of s5years. Estimated construction cost is \$15,000.00 cription of proposed uses: f water is not for irrigation: (1) Give the place of use of water:¼ of¼	to to If is <u>200</u> of the water	(Mo. Day) (Mo. Day) feet to the proposed ben	l reservoi inclusive eficial use
c. P c. P b. 1 Desc a. 1 (Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity. capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur(Mo, Day) Proposed well diameter is16 inches; proposed depth of we lime required for the completion of the works and application of s5years. Estimated construction cost is \$15,000.00 cription of proposed uses: f water is not for irrigation: 1) Give the place of use of water:4 of44 Range8.M.	to to II is <u>200</u> of the water	(Mo, Day) (Mo, Day) feet to the proposed ben 	l reservoi inclusive eficial use
c. P c. P b. ! Desc a. l (Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity_ capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur	to to if is200 of the water of Section fect o	acre feet; tota (MoDay) feet to the proposed ben Township of head	l reservoi inclusive eficial use
c. P c. P b. ! Desc a. l (Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur	to to is200 of the water of Section fect o	acre feet; tota feet to the proposed ben Township of head	l reservoi inclusive eficial use
с. Р с. Р . а. Т	Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur	to to II is <u>200</u> of the water of Section feet o	acre feet; tota feet to the proposed ben Township of head	l reservoi inclusive eficial use
с. Р с. Р . а. Т	Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity capacity acre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur Proposed well diameter is <u>16</u> inches; proposed depth of we fime required for the completion of the works and application of s_ <u>5</u> years. Estimated construction cost is \$ <u>15,000.00</u> cription of proposed uses: f water is not for irrigation: 1) Give the place of use of water: <u>1/4</u> of 1/4 Range 8.M. 2) Amount of power to be generated: hp under 3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered 4) Name of municipality to be served	to to II is <u>200</u> of the water of Section feet o	acre feet; tota feet to the proposed ben Township of head	l reservoi inclusive eficial use
c. P c. P b. ! Desc a. 1' ((, (,	Height of storage damfeet, active reservoir capacityacre feet, materials used in storage damPeriod of year during which storage will occurPeriod of year during which storage will occurPeriod of year during which storage will occurPeriod of year during which storage will occur	to is 200 of the water of Section feet of	(Mo, Day) (Mo, Day) feet to the proposed ben Township of head	l reservoir inclusive eficial use
c. P c. P b. ! Desc a. 1' ((, (,	Height of storage damfeet, active reservoir capacityacre feet, materials used in storage dam Period of year during which storage will occur	to isto is200 of the water of Section feet of	acre feet; tota feet to the proposed ben Township of head , or number of fam	I reservoir inclusive eficial use
c. P c. P b. ! Desc a. 1' ((, (,	Height of storage damfeet, active reservoir capacityacre feet, materials used in storage damPeriod of year during which storage will occurPeriod of year during which storage will occurPeriod of year during which storage will occurPeriod of year during which storage will occur	to is 200 of the water of Section feet of	acre feet; tota feet to the proposed ben Township of head	I reservoir inclusive eficial use

#MeC SEC Inter write spring stex Met is write spri		RANGE	SEC.		1				r		1.6	1.1.1	i 1	8 1	- I	T	5E1/4		A.14	TOTALS
34.1 34.1			2. 	NEV/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NEV4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1 '4	1			SE1.4	NEI/4	IW14	SW1/4	SE1/4	
34.1 34.1	15	24F	1		-					10			8				1			40
Image: Second		616						-	1t.4										lononi l	40
c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above			<u> </u>						34.1					<u>.</u>			-			341
c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above																		1		
c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above																1				
c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above						-	- (-			
c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above																				
c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above																				
c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above		A.).a.''-i aj unta	
c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above																				
c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above								l									·			
9. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversionApplicant		c. Descr			er wat	er rig	ghts u	used f	or the			poses	as de	escrib	ed ab	ove				
 b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use <u>Applicant</u> c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make this filing			1					17												
 c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make this filing	9.																			
applicant to make this filing																				
10. Remarks		c. If the	prope	rty is	owne	d by	a pe	rson a	other t	han t	he a	pplica	nt, d	escrik	be the	arra	ngem	ent	enabl	ling the
10. Remarks		appli	cant to	make	e this t	filing														
10. Remarks																		(#		
																				Concernent (Second Second
													A Jensen							
												••••• [a (arrana)			- Hang (2422			
	10.	Remarks										•••••								
	10.	Remarks														- 1444 -				
	10.	Remarks					1													
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks					1													
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		
	10.	Remarks																		

b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below

11 Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township and range number. R 25 E

 $I \geq I$ ł.

					 	 				 	N		
2					5					a de la companya de la company		N .	
T	10:	5				-					1		
T	<u>10 :</u> 11 :	5				 	© 34,1				 		
		E.		,	 		40				6		
					 • > 		100-1004 1000						
	*					I I I				 	 		
					 		n ana			1979 - 11	-	(n. e med et	
•					 					 			
								** 					
			 		 				84.m)		× 		

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile \odot $+\overline{2}\omega$

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

Hy wall (Applicant)

22

PROFOSED PRIORITY: 8-04-1975

W Received by ADM Dates 8-4-75 Time 12:00 # 1669 Preliminary check by MUS Fee \$ 35.00 Receipted by CC Date 8-4-75 Publication prepared by <u>CC</u> Date <u>8-4-75</u> Published in _____ South Idaho Press Publication dates 8-12 & 8-19-75 Publication approved <u>CCDate 8-21-75</u> Priority reduced to ______ Reason _____ and the set of the set Protests filed by: Copies of protests forwarded by_____ Hearing held by_____ Date_____ Recommended for approval denial by

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho No. <u>45-7245</u>, and said application is hereby <u>APPROVED</u>.

1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or

before <u>February 1</u>, 19<u>81</u>.

c. Other: _____ Pursuant to Memorandum Decision and Order of this date.

2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons:

Witness my hand this 13 day of February 19 76.

ad